

1988

Plastic World, Inc v. Ehman Engineering, Inc. : Brief of Respondent

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Paul N. Cotro-Manes; Attorney for Appellant.

Les F. England; Sutherland and England; Attorney for Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Plastic World Inc v. Ehman Engineering*, No. 880296 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1988).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/1075

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	2
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
DETERMINATIVE STATUTORY PROVISIONS AND RULES	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	4
I. LEGISLATIVE MANDATE DESIRES RESIDENTS OF THE STATE OF UTAH TO HAVE MAXIMUM PROTECTION IN REGARD TO JURISDICTION OVER NON-RESIDENTS	4
II. THE UTAH LONG ARM STATUTE SETS FORTH THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY TO ASSERT JURISDICTION OVER NON-RESIDENTS	6
III. PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT CONTAINS ALLEGATIONS SUFFICIENT TO ASSERT JURISDICTION OVER DEFENDANT	7
IV. PLASTIC WORLD IS ENTITLED TO ATTORNEY'S FEES INCURRED IN RESPONDING TO THIS APPEAL	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Blackham v. Snelgrove,</u> 3 Utah 2d 157, 280 P.2d 453 (Utah 1955)	8
<u>Brown & Associates v. Carnes Corp.</u> 611 P.2d 378, 380, (Utah 1980)	5
<u>In re Marriage of Morrison,</u> 631 P.2d 557, 26 Wash App. 571 (Wash App. 1980)	8
<u>Mallory Engineering v. Ted R. Brown & Associates</u> 618 P.2d 1004 (Utah 1980)	5
<u>O'Brien v. Rush,</u> 774 P.2d 306, 310 (Utah App. 1987)	8
<u>Rockney v. Runft,</u> 379 P. 2d 285, 191 Kan. 117, (Kan 1963)	8
 <u>Statutes</u>	
<u>Utah Code Annotated</u> Section 78-27-22	2, 4, 6
<u>Utah Code Annotated</u> Section 78-27-23	3, 7
<u>Utah Code Annotated</u> Section 78-27-24	3, 6
 <u>Court Rules</u>	
<u>Rule 33, Rules of the Utah Court of Appeals</u>	8
